THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/79-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
CH AK	569 12056	90.24.011 90.24.011	Nohekn level switches FQ6, FQ8 and FG8, with RU100 relay units Normond tank content gauges:	Free* Free*	Free*	99
WN H.O.	2026 1959	90.28.009 92.10.029	"Sensa" automatic level indicating equipment Component parts only, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used only in making violins, violas and cellos		Free* Free* gher rate of the Minister case decide	99 15

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 2 July 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of June 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/80—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
WN	1433	29.35.009	Brodifacoum, peculiar for use as a rodenticide	1981/35	37, 9 April 1981 p. 910
AK	11369	38.19.001	Pickford Holland PH 85 air setting cement and P/T cement wet, for use on fornace roofs and steel ladles	1981/32	36, 2 April 1981 p. 858
AK	11339	39.02.025	Aliphatic multibond cross-linking modified PVA, a waterproof glue for finger jointing	1981/32	36, 2 April 1981 p. 858
CH	195	39.07.299	Glasrock porex pneumatic silencers	1980/220	132, 7 November 1980, p. 3286
AK	11340	39.07.299	Welding rods of polypropylene, polyethylene, PVC and A.B.S., for use in welding automotive plastics	1981/32	36, 2 April 1981 p. 858
WN	1652	39.07.299	Plastic corner pieces, size 6 mm, for use in joining aluminium tubing used in making double glazed units	1981/35	37, 9 April 1981 p. 910
CH	306	84.10.029	Indeng Monofio single stage, end suction, centrifugal pumps model VRB 5/5 of stainless steel construction	1981/7	13, 12 February 1981, p. 290
CH	305	84.10.029	Indeng monoflo single stage, end suction, centrifugal pump model VRB 4/4 of stainless steel construction	1981/7	13, 12 February 1981, p. 290
WN	1648	84.10.029	Parts for pumps, peculiar for use on ships	1981/35	37, 9 Åpril 1981 p. 910
WN	1635	84.22.009	Datsun 1.2T stano on reach trucks, peculiar for use in narrow aisle stacking in confined spaces	1981/35	37, 9 April 1981 p. 910
WN	1644	84.61.021	Hattersley Heaton check valves, 200 mm, flanged and drilled ANSI 600 full bore, peculiar for use on a pipeline project	1981/35	37, 9 April 1981 p. 910